



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7852/2018

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Mrs.Manvi
Priya, Ms.Mahamaya Chatterjee and
Mr.Sanjeevi Seshadri, Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondent

Through Ms.Monika Arora, SC, JNU with
Mr.Harsh Ahuja, Adv. for R1.
Mr.Avanish Rathi and Ms.Nidhi
Mittal, Advs. for Mr.Apoorv Kurup,
Adv. for R2.
Mr.Dev. P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

% **30.07.2018**

CM 30118/2018 (Exemption)

Application is allowed subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 7852/2018 & CM Nos.30117/2018 & 30119/2018

Notice.

Counsel for the respondents accepts notice.

It has been submitted by the learned Senior counsel for the
petitioners that the petitioners have filed representation (Annexure



2024:DHC:2619

P35 colly.) which is pending for decision. Counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that decision would be taken within two weeks time and shall convey to the petitioners and for the next three weeks they would not make any recovery.

List on 20.08.2018.

Meanwhile, status quo shall be maintained with regard to recovery till the next date of hearing.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 30, 2018
dd