



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7852/2018, CM APPL. 30117/2018 & 30119/2018

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANR Petitioners

Through : Mr. Gautam Narayan,
Ms. Mahamaya Chaterjee and
Ms. Shivani Vij, Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondents

Through : Mr. Apoorv Kurup and
Mr. Adanish Rathi, Advs.f or
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.10.2018**

No counter affidavit(s) has been filed in this matter by the respondents despite urgency expressed in the earlier orders passed.

The respondents are granted one weeks' time as final opportunity to file counter affidavit(s), failing which right to file counter affidavit(s) shall stand forfeited. The petitioner may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within one week thereof.

List for hearing on 25th October, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 04, 2018

mk