



2024:DHC:2619

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7852/2018 & C.M.APPLNs. 30117/2018, 30119/2018

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms.
Shivani and Ms. M. Chatterjee,
Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushka Ashok and Mr.
Navdeep Singh, Advocates for JNU.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **15.01.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 28.03.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2019

rd