



2024:DHC:2619

\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7852/2018 & CM APPL.30119/2018

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms. Asmita Singh and Mr. Shreedhar Kale, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Ms. Ginny J Rautray, Ms. Devika Thakur and Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates for R-2/UGC.
Mr. Dev P Bhardwaj and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates for Respondent No. 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Gautam Narayan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has argued substantially.
2. Mr. Navdeep Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.1/JNU submits that he is in Supreme Court and will not be able to address arguments today and seeks a short accommodation.
3. In view of the aforesaid submissions of Mr. Singh, list on 05.03.2024 in first ten matters.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

Aj