



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7852/2018 & CM APPL.30119/2018**

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms. Asmita
Singh and Mr. Sukrit Seth, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Ms. Devika
Thakur and Mr. Ranvijay Singh,
Advocates for R-1

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal,
Ms. Gaur and Ms. Muskan Gupta,
Advocates for R-2

Mr. Dev P. Bhradwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Dhurv, Advocate for UOI/R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

05.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 5, 2024/ms