



\$~ASM-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7852/2018**

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Moksha Sharma, Mr. Ayan Dasgupta and Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS

...Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms. Anchal Kashyap and Mr. Vijay Misra, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

CM APPL. 9476/2026 & REVIEW PET. 72/2026

1. It is already 5:20 pm. It will not be possible to take up the matter today.
2. Ms. Moksha Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the review-petitioner seeks a passover at this stage. That too is not possible.
3. Accordingly, list on 10.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

Aj