



\$~ASM-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7852/2018**

PROF DR MOHAN RAO & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimi, Mr. Gurupal Singh,
Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Mr. Ayan Dasgupta
and Ms. Moksha Sharma, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Om Bali and
Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Ms. Anubha
Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms. Ananya
Shanshery and Ms. Muskan Chawla,
Advocates UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

CM APPL. 9476/2026 & REVIEW PET. 72/2026

List on 24.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 15, 2026

Sumit